4 DN 1 17 1 1 7 2 0	FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF
APN <u>13-170-30</u>	
APN	Merrillyn Budreau
	2005 MAY 10 AM 11 44
APN	FEE 6 53.15 DEF CO
	FEE No 33.15 DEF COLLECTION LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LESS LES
assignment of Peal	Estate Purchase and Sale
assignment of Beal arm	Fitle of Document
agreement John	
	_ `
\sim \\	
7 / /	
Grantees address and mail tax statement	
MERRILLYN Budge.	Acc
P.O. BOX 485 Caliente NEVALA8	
Calcate NEDAd4 8	9008
CUNICIO //	_

ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT FORM

ASSOGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day of SED

Brown (Seller) to Merrillyn Budreau (Buyer).
WITNESSETH;
WHEREAS, Seller has entered into a certain Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement with Otis Brown (Seller) and Merrillyn Budreau (Buyer) which Agreement was executed on Sale Agreement was executed on Sale Agreement was executed on Sale of Certain real property being, lying and situate in Beaver Buyer for the purchase and sale of certain real property being, lying and situate in Beaver Dam Estates, Caliente Lincoln County, Nevada and more particularly described in said Agreement, copy of said Agreement being attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and,
WHEREAS, Seller desires to assign, transfer, sell and convey to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under said Real Estate Purchases and Sale Agreement; and,
WHEREAS, Buyer is desirous of receiving all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to an under said Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Twenty Two Thousand Dollars (\$ 22,000.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged as payable at the sum of \$ 22,000.00 payable by Cashiers Check to Otis Brown one time only. Seller has assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does bear bank as a selection of the sum of Twenty Two Thousand
and conveyed and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under said Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement. This Assignment shall be binding upon Buyer and shall inure to the benefit of Seller and its successors, heirs, and assigns.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been signed, sealed and delivered by BUYER and SELLER as of the day and year first above written.
SELLER; NOTARY: On Strown On Strown On Strown On Strown Appeared Otis Brown to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act
BUYER: Merrillyn Bugreau NOTARY; Merrillyn Bugreau BRENDA AU My Commission Express MAY 1 7 200
Tel. Countries of the C

BOOK 201 PAGE 290

Notary Public - State of Nevada COUNTY OF CLARK

KRISTA C. POPE

Exhibit A'

amed.p.1.11.5 11.50			
GRAI	NT, BARGAIN, S	ALE DEED	
THE INDENTURE WITHESPETH: These	XELEEN & ASSOCIATE	5	
- consideration of § 10.00	the receipt of chief, is hardly a	national transfer dieser Barganic Call and C	
	tenants	T. BROWN, husband and wife as to	İnt
gill that real areasety situate in the		Lincoln	
State of Navada, bounded and described as follows:			
The Southwest Quarter (SW) Quarter (SE 1/4) of Section	i/4) of the Northwest a 14, Township 3 Sout	Quarter (NW I/4) of the Southeas h, Range 67 Fast, M.D.B.S.M.	SE.
EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Wes	sterly 50 feet for ro	ad and power casements.	- 19
It is understood and agreed	that any home stray	ture placed on the property shall	١,
not tess than but square 14	hat and that he will be	fire small be increased along the	. "
reer to the loc line. The	bone structure chall	TO OB A concepts also on ather .	
TOURNER TOR. IN MODILE THE	STEETHER OF MODIFIE	home placed on the property with ty not to exceed two (2) years.)IIK
	branch ou me broket	cy had to extend two (2) years.	
	\ /	/	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	V /		
	\ /		
· '			
		>	
\	1	\ /	
\	\	~	
\			
1	\ \		
	1 1		
Tagether with all and singular the improperty, h	APMICTORINA SEE APPENDEN	e länsents heistliget er in engenen spijereinige	l٠
Wilmone hand st.	18Th	Japungo	
KELBEN A ASSOCIATES	ORY Pro-		•
BV Jarthin	101		_
NC LABOUR TO			-
state or Novadu	7		
Cari	ESCROW NO. E-84	SON-ON 18708310 C/L	
5 14th February 19 8	اما		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
دجها يودي بالتهام بخطائه بحواجه محاجع بالمستخبر		14 Honolulu, Hi 36018	
Casalis And Style	_	093584	
	{	<u> </u>	
K. L. NELINER	1	PM AL COOP A . TIP	
	-	Dominick Selingheri	
7 7		March_27, 1950	
mount for my to be the editation, shoulded to see that your or the second of the see that a second of the second o	ere	4F_00 5 Z	
Provided the come freely and appendictly and the bad but and	=	P 89 _ 000	
. /	1	1000 513 1900gs	
11/2 2 -1		CO M'S HEADA	
Hartony Published and to used Lamon and Lamon	스타	FRANK C. HULSE	
Hotary Public-State of Hereda		AND THE PERSON AND THE	
Lating to APARK COMMAN	5	y Klonda Tilon Dagui	y
CACTON City Comments		89 mer 513	
My Committee County Sab. 16, 150		WW OB MICE DIL	1
-			ح

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 13/10/30	^
b)	/\
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property	FOR PECOPDEDS OPTION AT LIST OF
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	mily Res. Document / Instrument # 124581
e) 🔲 Apartment Building f) 🗍 Commerc	Book: 20\ Page: 789 - 79\
g) Agriculture h) Mobile H	ome Date of Recording: May 10, 7005
i) other	Notes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property	EVYCI CO
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt)	3-2-2-1
Taxable Value	,
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	35.15
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, second	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Ti
p. Exchang geneon of exampleon:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Seiler (Grantor Buyer, Grantee), declares and acknowled	dges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.000 and NRS 375.000.
information provided herein. Furthermore, the poeties are a series and the series	the and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the
penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1, 3% per month. Pursuant to NR additional amount owed.	S 375,030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
	\ \ \ \
Signature	Capacity
Signature Metrollyn Sudreau	
J. Water Budreau	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name	Print Name MERRILLYN BudREAU Address P.O. Box 485
Address	Address P.O. Box 485
City	City PALIENTE
State Zip	City CALIENTE State NEVADA Zip 85008
	705011111111111111111111111111111111111
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	2DING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
D. Name	
ddress	Esc. #
iry	State: Zip

(As a public record, thus form may be recorded microfilmed)